## 508916647 12/11/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI689422

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Persyst Development	Corporation		09/05/2023
RECEIVING PARTY I		Development I.I.C.	
RECEIVING FARITI	DATA		
Company Name: Street Address:		Development LLC vens Ave	
Company Name:	Persyst I	vens Ave	
Company Name: Street Address:	Persyst I 420 Stev	vens Ave	
Company Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	Persyst I 420 Stev Suite 210	vens Ave 0 Beach	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9055927
Patent Number:	11317871
Patent Number:	8666484
Patent Number:	10929753
Patent Number:	11803753
Patent Number:	8972001
Patent Number:	9232922
Patent Number:	10022291
Patent Number:	10517541
Patent Number:	11457855
Application Number:	18225322
Application Number:	16729482
Application Number:	17328881

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7605793702

Email: mcatania@clauseeight.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PO B	ael Catania ox 230850 iitas, CALIFORNIA 92023-0850
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PST-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael Catania
SIGNATURE:		Michael Catania
DATE SIGNED:		12/11/2024
Conversion#page1.tiff source=2023-09-05 - PERSYST [ Conversion#page2.tiff	DEV LI	-C - CA - Secretary of State - Persyst Dev CA Corp to CA LLC -C - CA - Secretary of State - Persyst Dev CA Corp to CA LLC -C - CA - Secretary of State - Persyst Dev CA Corp to CA LLC



# **California Secretary of State**

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

PERSYST DEVELOPMENT LLC 420 STEVENS AVENUE SUITE 210 SOLANA BEACH, CA 92075

## **Business Amendment Filing Approved**

September 5, 2023

Entity Name: PERSYST DEVELOPMENT LLC Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA Entity No.: 3376342 Document Type: Conversion - CA LLC Continuing Document No.: BA20231377840 File Date: 08/29/2023

The above referenced document has been approved and filed with the California Secretary of State. To access free copies of filed documents, go to **biz**fileOnline.sos.ca.gov and enter the entity name or entity number in the Search module.

### What's Next?

The most up to date records may be obtained by searching for the Entity Name or Entity Number in the Search module at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.

For further assistance, contact us at (916) 657-5448 or visit bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov.



Thank you for using <u>bizfile California</u>, the California Secretary of State's business portal for online filings, searches, business records, and additional resources.

PATENT REEL: 069603 FRAME: 0587



# **California Secretary of State**

Business Programs Division 1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies Entity Name: PERSYST DEVELOPMENT LLC Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 3376342 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA Issuance Date: 09/01/2023 Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 005041836 Certificate No.: 142286531

Document Listing					
Reference #	Date Filed	Filing Description	Number of Pages		
B2041-3199	08/29/2023	Conversion - CA LLC Continuing	1		
	** **** ***** **	****** End of list ******** ******	* **** **		

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on September 01, 2023.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <u>bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</u>.

PATENT REEL: 069603 FRAME: 0588

State of	of California	-1A File #	For Office Use Only	
	tary of State		-FILED-	
Occire	alary of State	File No.:	: BA20231377840	
A COOLING			ed: 8/29/2023	
	ability Company 💦 🔰			
Articles of Organ	nization - Conversion			
11.5 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	······································	This Space	For Filing Use Only	
Converted Entity Information				
<ul> <li>Name of Limited Liability Company Limited and Company may be abbreviated and com</li></ul>	(The name must include the words Limited Li viated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	iability Company or the abbrevi	ations LLC or L.L.C. Th	ie won
Persyst Development L	,			
2. The purpose of the limited liability c under the California Revised Uniform	company is to engage in any lawful act or ac In Limited Liability Company Act.	ctivity for which a limited liabili	ty company may be or	ganize
). The limited liability company will be n	nanaged by (check only one):	·		
One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Limited Liabili	ty Company Member(s)	)
	ility Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code	
420 Stevens Ave Suite 210		Solana Beach	CA 920	75
i. Initial Malling Address of Limited Liab	bility Company, if different from Item 4	City	State Zip Code	
a Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file.	n individual and the conventing i	entity is a CA corporatio	ndividu In, limit Int as l
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ty on file, cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a F	n individual and the conventing of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207	75
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ty on file, cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a F	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age	75
partnership or general partnership, iial address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ty on file, cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a F	n individual and the conventing of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code	75
partnership or general partnership, iist address for service of process is siread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicclas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process	n individual and the conventing of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code	75
partnership or general partnership, iial address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207	75
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicclas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co Form of Entity	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207	75
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co 3. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of co	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S number of interests or shares	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207	75 75
partnership or general partnership, iial address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicclas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co 3. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ty on file. cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S i number of interests or shares each class:	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207	r, limit ont as l 75 75 75 ualed (
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is siread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicclas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co b. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of cutsta Common Stock - 1, 191,645	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the a was required, the following was required for	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S i number of interests or shares each class:	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207 of each class that equ ote required of each class	r, limit ont as l 75 75 75 ualed (
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co 3. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of cutsta Common Stock - 1, 191,645	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the a was required, the following was required for	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S number of interests or shares each class: D The percentage y	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207 state Zip Code CA 9207 of each class that equ ote required of each class 51%	r, limit ont as l 75 75 75 ualed (
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicclas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of the Converting Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of cutsts Common Stock - 1,191,645 Additional Information 12. Additional Information	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the a was required, the following was required for anding interests entitled to vote.	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S is a convert of solana Beach City Solana Beach Solana Solana Solana Beach Solana Beach Solana Solana Solan	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code CA 9207 state Entity Number, if a 3376342 of each class that equ ote required of each class 51%	n, limit ent as l 75 75 75 ualed (
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is sireed a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. Onverting Entity Information Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co Form of Entity Corporation 1. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstate Common Stock - 1, 191,645 Additional Information 2. Additional information set forth on the 3.1 cartify under penalty of perjury that excution is my as and deed.	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the a was required, the following was required for anding interests entitled to vote. ANI e attached pages, if any, is incorporated here it the contents of this document are true. To Nice	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S in umber of interests or shares each class: D The percentage y in by this reference and made p declare I am the person who e Olas Nierenberg, Pre	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code State Zip Code CA 9207 state Zip Code State	n, limit ent as l 75 75 75 ualed (
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co 6. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of cutsts Common Stock - 1, 191,645 Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the 13. 1 certify under penalty of perjury that	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the a was required, the following was required for anding interests entitled to vote. ANI e attached pages, if any, is incorporated here it the contents of this document are true. To Nice	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S number of interests or shares each class: D The percentage y in by this reference and made p declare I am the person who e	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code State Zip Code CA 9207 state Zip Code State	n, limit ent as l 75 75 75 ualed (
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co 0. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of cutsta Common Stock - 1, 191,645 Additional information 12. Additional information set forth on the substant of Authorized Person	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the a was required, the following was required for anding interests entitled to vote. ANI e attached pages, if any, is incorporated here it the contents of this document are true. To Nice Type of Nice	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S 10. CA Secretary of S 10. CA Secretary of S 10. The percentage y In by this reference and made p declare I am the person who e Olas Nierenberg, Pre- or Print Name and Title of Author	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code State Zip Cod	n, limit ent as l 75 75 75 ualed (
partnership or general partnership, list address for service of process is stread a. Name of Agent For Service of Pro- Nicolas Nierenberg b. If an Individual, Street Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of 420 Stevens Ave Suite 210 Converting Entity Information 7. Name of Converting Entity Persyst Development Co 3. Form of Entity Corporation 11. The principal terms of the plan of c exceeded the vote required. If a vote The class and number of outstat Common Stock - 1, 191,645 Additional Information 12. Additional information set forth on the exceution is my ag and deed.	I the the agent's mailing address. Do not list a ly on file. Cess f Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a f of Agent for Service of Process Drporation 9. Jurisdiction California conversion were approved by a vote of the a was required, the following was required for anding interests entitled to vote. ANI e attached pages, if any, is incorporated here it the contents of this document are true. To Nice Type of Nice	n individual and the converting of an address if the agent is a CA P.O. Box City Solana Beach City Solana Beach 10. CA Secretary of S 10. CA Secretary of S 1	entity is a CA corporatio registered corporate age State Zip Code CA 9207 State Zip Code State Zip Cod	n, limit ent as l 75 75 75 ualed (

RECORDED: 12/11/2024

Certificate Verification No.: 142286531 Date: 09/01/2023

.

## PATENT REEL: 069603 FRAME: 0589